
CHESHIRE MASTERS SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2003

MACCLESFIELD LEISURE CENTRE 13TH. SEPTEMBER 2003
 

EVENT 101 MENS 400 Metres FREESTYLE          

 

1 Richard Wagner Ellesmere Pt B         ........ 9 Phil Kitts City of Live G  6:15.00 ........

2 David Humphreys Ellesmere Pt G  9:00.00 ........ 10 John Dean Hyde Seal J  6:00.00 ........

3 Graham Douglas Ellesmere Pt G  8:00.00 ........ 11 Michael Weddle Clitheroe D  5:50.00 ........

4 Raymond Keefe Ribblesdale H  8:00.00 ........ 12 Derek Booth Halton F  5:20.00 ........

5 Frank Kilgannon Halton E  8:00.00 ........ 13 Stephen Rimmer City of Live D  5:15.00 ........

6 Maurice McDonald Ellesmere Pt J  7:18.00 ........ 14 Mark Jones Everton D  4:50.00 ........

7 Stuart Chambers Clitheroe C  7:00.00 ........ 15 David Omerod Blackpool N  4:45.00 ........

8 John Taylor Clitheroe E  6:35.00 ........

EVENT 102 WOMENS 400 Metres FREESTYLE        
 

1 Gill Allman Ellesmere Pt E         ........ 9 Claire Barrington Macclesf'ldM E  6:37.00 ........

2 Jenny Martin Macclesf'ldM J         ........ 10 Margaret Rouse Macclesf'ldM G  6:25.75 ........

3 Barbara Atkinson Poynton H  8:41.00 ........ 11 Tracie Coe Ellesmere Pt C  6:00.00 ........

4 Margaret Shawson Ellesmere Pt D  8:15.00 ........ 12 Debbie Harding Trafford Met D  5:45.33 ........

5 Judith Windsor Ellesmere Pt H  7:55.00 ........ 13 Louise Foreman Trafford Met N  5:45.00 ........

6 Eva Palmer Macclesf'ldM F  7:21.16 ........ 14 Angela Gorge Wigan Wasps D  5:30.00 ........

7 christine Hornby Southport G  7:19.16 ........ 15 Deborah Magarry Blackpool B  4:45.00 ........

8 Tracie Gorst Trafford Met C  7:00.00 ........

EVENT 103 MENS 50 Metres BACKSTROKE          
 

1 Graham Tossell Oldham G         ........ 12 Stuart Chambers Clitheroe C 40.00 ........

2 Richard Wagner Ellesmere Pt B         ........ 13 Andrew Jones Halton A 39.70 ........

3 Graham Douglas Ellesmere Pt G  1:10.00 ........ 14 John Taylor Clitheroe E 39.00 ........

4 Raymond Keefe Ribblesdale H 58.00 ........ 15 Peter Flynn Halton D 38.14 ........

5 Frank Kilgannon Halton E 58.00 ........ 16 Derek Booth Halton F 38.00 ........

6 Maurice McDonald Ellesmere Pt J 51.00 ........ 17 Stephen Rimmer City of Live D 37.50 ........

7 Alan Hallmark Macclesf'ldM H 50.00 ........ 18 Mark Jones Everton D 37.50 ........

8 Colin Price Halton G 46.54 ........ 19 John Darby City of Ches C 36.00 ........

9 Phil Kitts City of Live G 45.00 ........ 20 Fred Bolton Macclesf'ldM E 35.00 ........

10 Michael Weddle Clitheroe D 44.00 ........ 21 David Omerod Blackpool N 32.60 ........

11 Simon Chadderton Clitheroe C 42.00 ........

EVENT 104 LADIES 50 Metres BACKSTROKE        
 

1 Gill Allman Ellesmere Pt E         ........ 10 Isobel Taylor Clitheroe D 43.00 ........

2 Judith Windsor Ellesmere Pt H  1:05.00 ........ 11 Debbie Harding Trafford Met D 42.50 ........

3 Kathleen Grimmer City of Live L  1:03.00 ........ 12 Angela Gorge Wigan Wasps D 40.00 ........

4 Jenny Martin Macclesf'ldM J  1:01.00 ........ 13 Carol Barker Runcorn Reps F 40.00 ........

5 Gillian Gorman Poynton E 57.00 ........ 14 Louise Foreman Trafford Met N 40.00 ........

6 Eva Palmer Macclesf'ldM F 53.97 ........ 15 Jill Taylor Clitheroe C 38.50 ........

7 Barbara Morton Darwen K 52.48 ........ 16 Claire Dickenson Warrington D 38.06 ........

8 Linda Corcoran City of Live E 45.00 ........ 17 Deborah Magarry Blackpool B 37.00 ........

9 Tracie Coe Ellesmere Pt C 44.82 ........

EVENT 105 MENS 50 Metres BREASTSTROKE        
 

1 Richard Wagner Ellesmere Pt B         ........ 4 Phil Kitts City of Live G 48.00 ........

2 David Humphreys Ellesmere Pt G         ........ 5 Colin Hunter Halton E 42.80 ........

3 Maurice McDonald Ellesmere Pt J 50.00 ........ 6 Colin Price Halton G 42.73 ........

7 Derek Booth Halton F 42.00 ........ 14 Mark Turnbull Clitheroe B 36.30 ........

8 Andrew Jones Halton A 40.09 ........ 15 Hugh Dokter Macclesf'ldM B 35.00 ........

9 Stuart Chambers Clitheroe C 40.00 ........ 16 Fred Bolton Macclesf'ldM E 35.00 ........

10 John Darby City of Ches C 39.73 ........ 17 David Omerod Blackpool N 34.50 ........

11 Mark Jones Everton D 38.50 ........ 18 John Legg Ribblesdale B 34.00 ........

12 Nick Taylor Macclesf'ldM B 38.00 ........ 19 Greg MacDougal Macclesf'ldM C 34.00 ........

13 Stephen Rimmer City of Live D 37.00 ........ 20 Greg Banham City of Ches A 33.00 ........



EVENT 106 LADIES 50 Metres BREASTSTROKE      

 

1 Gill Allman Ellesmere Pt E         ........ 9 Jo Maxwell Ribblesdale N 49.00 ........

2 Jane chandler Clitheroe H         ........ 10 Margaret Rouse Macclesf'ldM G 48.89 ........

3 Barbara Atkinson Poynton H  1:01.65 ........ 11 Angela Gorge Wigan Wasps D 45.00 ........

4 Jenny Martin Macclesf'ldM J  1:01.00 ........ 12 Deborah Magarry Blackpool B 45.00 ........

5 Kathleen Grimmer City of Live L  1:00.00 ........ 13 Emma Blower Trafford Met B 42.50 ........

6 Tracie Coe Ellesmere Pt C 55.00 ........ 14 Linda Corcoran City of Live E 40.00 ........

7 Eva Palmer Macclesf'ldM F 54.21 ........ 15 Emma Alsop Neston A 40.00 ........

8 Barbara Morton Darwen K 53.13 ........ 16 Carole Wilcox Leyland Barr N 36.20 ........

EVENT 107 MENS 4x1L. I.M                     
 

1 Graham Tossell Oldham G         ........ 12 Michael Weddle Clitheroe D  1:24.00 ........

2 Richard Wagner Ellesmere Pt B         ........ 13 Peter Flynn Halton D  1:22.15 ........

3 Graham Douglas Ellesmere Pt G  2:55.00 ........ 14 David Newisham Clitheroe C  1:21.00 ........

4 Stuart Chambers Clitheroe C  1:50.00 ........ 15 Stephen Rimmer City of Live D  1:20.00 ........

5 Colin Hunter Halton E  1:45.00 ........ 16 Derek Booth Halton F  1:19.00 ........

6 Maurice McDonald Ellesmere Pt J  1:42.00 ........ 17 John Darby City of Ches C  1:17.43 ........

7 Phil Kitts City of Live G  1:35.00 ........ 18 Mark Jones Everton D  1:16.00 ........

8 Simon Chadderton Clitheroe C  1:30.00 ........ 19 Greg MacDougal Macclesf'ldM C  1:16.00 ........

9 Andrew Jones Halton A  1:26.66 ........ 20 Fred Bolton Macclesf'ldM E  1:15.00 ........

10 Frank Kilgannon Halton E  1:26.00 ........ 21 John Legg Ribblesdale B  1:11.50 ........

11 Colin Price Halton G  1:26.00 ........ 22 David Omerod Blackpool N  1:05.50 ........

EVENT 108 WOMENS 4x1L. I.M                   
 

1 Gill Allman Ellesmere Pt E         ........ 11 Isobel Taylor Clitheroe D  1:31.00 ........

2 Jane chandler Clitheroe H         ........ 12 Linda Corcoran City of Live E  1:31.00 ........

3 Judith Windsor Ellesmere Pt H  2:10.00 ........ 13 Claire Dickenson Warrington D  1:30.00 ........

4 Kathleen Grimmer City of Live L  2:06.00 ........ 14 Angela Gorge Wigan Wasps D  1:28.00 ........

5 Jenny Martin Macclesf'ldM J  2:04.00 ........ 15 Emma Blower Trafford Met B  1:21.00 ........

6 Barbara Morton Darwen K  1:59.33 ........ 16 Emma Alsop Neston A  1:18.00 ........

7 Gillian Gorman Poynton E  1:59.00 ........ 17 Carole Wilcox Leyland Barr N  1:16.50 ........

8 Jo Maxwell Ribblesdale N  1:42.00 ........ 18 Deborah Magarry Blackpool B  1:15.00 ........

9 Claire Barrington Macclesf'ldM E  1:38.00 ........ 19 Jill Taylor Clitheroe C  1:05.00 ........

10 Tracie Coe Ellesmere Pt C  1:33.60 ........ 20 Carol Barker Runcorn Reps F 55.00 ........

EVENT 109 MENS 50 Metres BUTTERFLY           

 

1 Richard Wagner Ellesmere Pt B         ........ 11 John Darby City of Ches C 36.40 ........

2 Graham Douglas Ellesmere Pt G  2:10.00 ........ 12 Andrew Jones Halton A 35.00 ........

3 Raymond Keefe Ribblesdale H 58.00 ........ 13 David Newisham Clitheroe C 35.00 ........

4 Alan Hallmark Macclesf'ldM H 55.00 ........ 14 Peter Flynn Halton D 35.00 ........

5 Maurice McDonald Ellesmere Pt J 51.00 ........ 15 Mark Jones Everton D 34.50 ........

6 Colin Hunter Halton E 45.00 ........ 16 Greg MacDougal Macclesf'ldM C 34.00 ........

7 Colin Price Halton G 41.52 ........ 17 Michael Weddle Clitheroe D 34.00 ........

8 Stuart Chambers Clitheroe C 40.00 ........ 18 Stephen Rimmer City of Live D 33.50 ........

9 John Taylor Clitheroe E 38.50 ........ 19 Derek Booth Halton F 33.00 ........

10 Phil Kitts City of Live G 38.00 ........ 20 Fred Bolton Macclesf'ldM E 33.00 ........

21 Frank Kilgannon Halton E 33.00 ........ 24 Greg Banham City of Ches A 28.50 ........

22 John Legg Ribblesdale B 31.00 ........ 25 Peter Hankins City of Ches C 28.50 ........

23 Clive Roberts City of Ches C 30.50 ........ 26 David Omerod Blackpool N 27.60 ........



EVENT 110 LADIES 50 Metres BUTTERFLY         

 

1 Gill Allman Ellesmere Pt E         ........ 9 Linda Corcoran City of Live E 44.00 ........

2 Carol Barker Runcorn Reps F  1:30.00 ........ 10 Claire Dickenson Warrington D 40.51 ........

3 Judith Windsor Ellesmere Pt H  1:06.00 ........ 11 Isobel Taylor Clitheroe D 39.00 ........

4 Kathleen Grimmer City of Live L  1:02.00 ........ 12 Angela Gorge Wigan Wasps D 37.04 ........

5 Eva Palmer Macclesf'ldM F 59.52 ........ 13 Jill Taylor Clitheroe C 37.00 ........

6 Jenny Martin Macclesf'ldM J 58.00 ........ 14 Tracie Gorst Trafford Met C 36.00 ........

7 Margaret Rouse Macclesf'ldM G 47.18 ........ 15 Deborah Magarry Blackpool B 35.00 ........

8 Tracie Coe Ellesmere Pt C 46.06 ........ 16 Emma Alsop Neston A 32.00 ........

EVENT 111 MENS 50 Metres FREESTYLE           

 

1 Graham Tossell Oldham G         ........ 18 David Newisham Clitheroe C 31.00 ........

2 David Humphreys Ellesmere Pt G         ........ 19 Fred Bolton Macclesf'ldM E 31.00 ........

3 Richard Wagner Ellesmere Pt B         ........ 20 Frank Kilgannon Halton E 31.00 ........

4 Graham Douglas Ellesmere Pt G  1:10.00 ........ 21 John Taylor Clitheroe E 30.50 ........

5 John Dean Hyde Seal J 58.00 ........ 22 Mark Jones Everton D 30.00 ........

6 Raymond Keefe Ribblesdale H 40.00 ........ 23 Hugh Dokter Macclesf'ldM B 30.00 ........

7 David Doney Clitheroe J 39.00 ........ 24 Nick Taylor Macclesf'ldM B 30.00 ........

8 Alan Hallmark Macclesf'ldM H 38.00 ........ 25 Stephen Rimmer City of Live D 29.90 ........

9 Stuart Chambers Clitheroe C 36.00 ........ 26 John Darby City of Ches C 29.81 ........

10 Maurice McDonald Ellesmere Pt J 35.10 ........ 27 Derek Booth Halton F 29.50 ........

11 Phil Kitts City of Live G 35.00 ........ 28 Mark Turnbull Clitheroe B 29.20 ........

12 Colin Price Halton G 33.63 ........ 29 Clive Roberts City of Ches C 28.25 ........

13 Colin Hunter Halton E 33.60 ........ 30 John Legg Ribblesdale B 27.50 ........

14 Simon Chadderton Clitheroe C 33.00 ........ 31 Greg Banham City of Ches A 27.00 ........

15 Andrew Jones Halton A 31.72 ........ 32 Peter Hankins City of Ches C 27.00 ........

16 Michael Weddle Clitheroe D 31.50 ........ 33 David Omerod Blackpool N 24.60 ........

17 Peter Flynn Halton D 31.43 ........

EVENT 112 LADIES 50 Metres FREESTYLE         

 

1 Jane chandler Clitheroe H         ........ 14 Margaret Rouse Macclesf'ldM G 37.93 ........

2 Gill Allman Ellesmere Pt E         ........ 15 Jo Maxwell Ribblesdale N 37.50 ........

3 Judith Windsor Ellesmere Pt H 55.00 ........ 16 Tracie Coe Ellesmere Pt C 36.06 ........

4 Kathleen Grimmer City of Live L 55.00 ........ 17 Angela Gorge Wigan Wasps D 35.00 ........

5 Barbara Atkinson Poynton H 53.00 ........ 18 Claire Dickenson Warrington D 34.87 ........

6 Carol Barker Runcorn Reps F 48.00 ........ 19 Isobel Taylor Clitheroe D 34.00 ........

7 Margaret Shawson Ellesmere Pt D 48.00 ........ 20 Jill Taylor Clitheroe C 33.70 ........

8 Barbara Morton Darwen K 45.53 ........ 21 Louise Foreman Trafford Met N 33.00 ........

9 Jenny Martin Macclesf'ldM J 45.00 ........ 22 Tracie Gorst Trafford Met C 33.00 ........

10 Gillian Gorman Poynton E 44.00 ........ 23 Emma Blower Trafford Met B 32.50 ........

11 christine Hornby Southport G 40.79 ........ 24 Debbie Harding Trafford Met D 32.07 ........

12 Claire Barrington Macclesf'ldM E 39.00 ........ 25 Emma Alsop Neston A 30.00 ........

13 Linda Corcoran City of Live E 38.00 ........ 26 Deborah Magarry Blackpool B 30.00 ........


